

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 16114/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No. 30206/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UOI TR.GOV.OF PUNDICHER.SEC.TO GOV.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.PASSOUPATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. L.A.J. Seluam, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice both on application for  
condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave  
Petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master