

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31529/2010

UOI TR.GOV.OF PUNDICHER.SEC.TO GOV.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.PASSOUPATHY & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Proof of service is to be filed on record as last
chance, before 15.12.2011.

If proof of service is not filed before 15.12.2011,
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit, as last
chance.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without
waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to
that effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj