

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31529/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in WP No.30206/2002 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UOI TR.GOV.OF PUNDICHER.SEC.TO GOV.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.PASSOUPATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of  
respondent)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Interlocutory Application for deletion of Respondent No.8  
is allowed.

Considering facts and circumstances of the case and  
considering the fact that affected parties are only three employees  
(Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3), we are not inclined to interfere with the  
impugned order passed by the High Court. However, all the questions  
of law raised are left open, to be decided in appropriate case.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|